
 

  
       
                                               
 

Cover Letter 

 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

Currently I am a 2nd year law student and pursuing for LLB degree at RGSOIPL [Rajiv Gandhi School 
of Intellectual Property Law] at IIT Kharagpur. 

I am enthusiastic about combining my legal education in the dynamic fields like finance, 
engineering, research, basic accounting, audit, etc. Hence, I am writing to express my strong 
interest for a summer internship position at your esteemed company.  

I also worked in software industry for over sixteen years of experience in various fields or domains 
of software engineering industry, where my focus areas were set in problem-solving, analytical 
thinking, and project management. 

Enclosed with this letter is my brief resume, which provides further information about my academic 
and professional credentials. I am excited about the opportunity to contribute and to learn at your 
company. I am confident that my horizontal skills align with business dynamics. 

Thank you for considering my application. I look forward to the possibility of discussing how my 
skills, experiences and interests would align with the goals of your esteemed company in greater 
detail. 

 

        Date:    14th April, 2025                                                                 Sincerely, 

        Place:    IIT (KGP)                                                                          Debdas Dey 

 

 
 

Debdas Dey 
E-mail: debdas_dey@rediffmail.com 
Postal Address: Church Road, Netaji 
Nagar, Midnapore – 721101 
Voice: +91 9903332341 



 
                            

 

 

 

Name of 
Degree/Exam. 

University or Institution Year of 
Completion 

% of marks 
/ CGPA 

Branch/Speci
alization 

LLB RGSOIPL, IIT, KGP 
Pursuing 7.79 

(after 3rd sem.) 
Law 

PGDIT 
B. E. College, Shibpore, DU 
(currently, IIEST) 

2002 
8.89 

Information 
Technology 

B.E. 
Govt. Enng. College, Jalpaiguri (JGEC), 
University of North Bengal 

1999 
67.25% Mechanical Engg. 

 FIRST CLASS THROUGHT MY CAREER INCLUDING SECONDARY & HIGHER-SECONDARY EXAMS 
                           

INTERNSHIP/CERTIFICATION/PUBLICATION: 

 

TYPE. Name of Institution Other Details 
Internship 

Calcutta High Court and 
lower courts 

5 weeks in May-June 2024 

Certification Open Group TOGAF 9.2 Certified (Enterprise Architecture) 

Internship HCL Infosystems Ltd. HIPPA Tools development 

Publication ASP-DAC 
An efficient design of non-linear CA based PRPG for VLSI circuit testing 
(https://ieeexplore.ieee.org/document/1337549) 

Certification TCS + IIT-KGP  Hands-on approach to AI for real-world applications [AI&ML] 
                             

EXPERIENCE OR SKILLS: 

 
DOMAINS KNOWLEDGE CORE SKILLS SOFT SKILLS 
 Networking. 
 Infrastructure management. 
 Cloud computing, Datacentres mgmt 

and Virtualization techniques. 
 Embedded Systems. 
 Security Systems. 

 C/C++/Java/Scripting 
languages/Assembly instr. 

 UNIX/Linux/eCos/Windows 
 Hands-on to diff. routers like Cisco, 

Juniper, etc. Major works on 
protocols like ARP, BGP, MPLS, 
RSVP, etc. 

 Virtualization tools: VMWare, 
KVM, VMContol, IBM p-Series 
LPAR/WPAR, etc. 

 Collaborative, solution-orient 
 Team & expertise building, customer 

centric focus. 
 Experienced in advising large team; 

handled a division of more than 100 
members spread-across multiple 
teams. 

 Proactive learner to new emerging 
technologies while honing leadership 
abilities with analytical mind-set. 

 

Type Organization Place From To Role Nature of Work 
Industry IBM 

India, 
Germany 

12-06-
2007 

07-06-
2019 

Architect, 
Consultant 

R&D, Product Portfolio 
Solutions & Architecture 

Industry Alumnus Software Ltd Kolkata 
21-07-
2004 

31-05-
2007 

Tech. Lead 
Networking Applications (Dev. 
& Maintenance), BSP 

Industry Matrix Tech. Pvt. Ltd. Kolkata 
03-11-
2003 

20-07-
2004 

Developer Network Protocols Dev. 

Academic/R
esearch 

CARL Lab, CST Dept, 
B. E. College 

Kolkata 
01-05-
2002 

31-10-
2003 

Research Staff 
Member 

Cellular Automata Theory & 
it’s Various Applications 

Teaching 
I. C. V. Polytechnic 
College 

Jhargram 
01-09-
1999 

31-08-
2000 

Part-time 
Lecturer 

Mechanical Engg. (Teaching) 

WORK EXPERIENCE DETAILS  

ACADEMIC DETAILS  


