

Debdas Dey

E-mail: debdas_dey@rediffmail.com Postal Address: Church Road, Netaji

Nagar, Midnapore – 721101

Voice: +91 9903332341



Cover Letter

Dear Sir/Madam,

Currently I am a 2nd year law student and pursuing for LLB degree at RGSOIPL [Rajiv Gandhi School of Intellectual Property Law] at IIT Kharagpur.

I am enthusiastic about combining my legal education in the dynamic fields like finance, engineering, research, basic accounting, audit, etc. Hence, I am writing to express my strong interest for a **summer internship position** at your esteemed company.

I also worked in software industry for over sixteen years of experience in various fields or domains of software engineering industry, where my focus areas were set in problem-solving, analytical thinking, and project management.

Enclosed with this letter is my brief resume, which provides further information about my academic and professional credentials. I am excited about the opportunity to contribute and to learn at your company. I am confident that my horizontal skills align with business dynamics.

Thank you for considering my application. I look forward to the possibility of discussing how my skills, experiences and interests would align with the goals of your esteemed company in greater detail.

Date: 14th April, 2025 Sincerely,

Place: IIT (KGP) Debdas Dey

WORK EXPERIENCE DETAILS

Type	Organization	Place	From	То	Role	Nature of Work
Industry	IBM	India,	12-06-	07-06-	Architect,	R&D, Product Portfolio
	IDIVI	Germany	2007	2019	Consultant	Solutions & Architecture
Industry	Alumnus Software Ltd	Kolkata	21-07-	31-05-	Tech. Lead	Networking Applications (Dev.
			2004	2007		& Maintenance), BSP
Industry	Matrix Tech. Pvt. Ltd.	Kolkata	03-11-	20-07-	Developer	Network Protocols Dev.
			2003	2004		
Academic/R	CARL Lab, CST Dept,	Kolkata	01-05-	31-10-	Research Staff	Cellular Automata Theory &
esearch	B. E. College	2002		2003	Member	it's Various Applications
Teaching	I. C. V. Polytechnic	Jhargram	01-09-	31-08-	Part-time	Machanical Enga (Taashing)
	College		1999	2000	Lecturer	Mechanical Engg. (Teaching)

ACADEMIC DETAILS

Name of Degree/Exam.	University or Institution	Year of Completion	% of marks / CGPA	Branch/Speci alization
LLB	RGSOIPL, IIT, KGP	Pursuing	7.79 (after 3 rd sem.)	Law
PGDIT	B. E. College, Shibpore, DU (currently, IIEST)	2002	8.89	Information Technology
B.E.	Govt. Enng. College, Jalpaiguri (JGEC), University of North Bengal	1999	67.25%	Mechanical Engg.
➤ FIRST CLA	SS THROUGHT MY CAREER INCLUDING	SECONDARY & HIG	GHER-SECONDAI	RY EXAMS

INTERNSHIP/CERTIFICATION/PUBLICATION:

TYPE.	Name of Institution	Other Details
Internship	Calcutta High Court and lower courts	5 weeks in May-June 2024
Certification	Open Group	TOGAF 9.2 Certified (Enterprise Architecture)
Internship	HCL Infosystems Ltd.	HIPPA Tools development
Publication	ASP-DAC	An efficient design of non-linear CA based PRPG for VLSI circuit testing (https://ieeexplore.ieee.org/document/1337549)
Certification	TCS + IIT-KGP	Hands-on approach to AI for real-world applications [AI&ML]

EXPERIENCE OR SKILLS:

DOMAINS KNOWLEDGE	CORE SKILLS	SOFT SKILLS
 Networking. Infrastructure management. Cloud computing, Datacentres mgmt and Virtualization techniques. Embedded Systems. Security Systems. 	 C/C++/Java/Scripting languages/Assembly instr. UNIX/Linux/eCos/Windows Hands-on to diff. routers like Cisco, Juniper, etc. Major works on protocols like ARP, BGP, MPLS, RSVP, etc. Virtualization tools: VMWare, KVM, VMContol, IBM p-Series LPAR/WPAR, etc. 	 Collaborative, solution-orient Team & expertise building, customer centric focus. Experienced in advising large team; handled a division of more than 100 members spread-across multiple teams. Proactive learner to new emerging technologies while honing leadership abilities with analytical mind-set.